

Resolution 9-22-S. Resolution to Support the Participation of WKU Admissions in an LGBTQ Outreach Admissions Fair.

- PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to support the participation of WKU Admissions in an LGBTQ outreach admissions fair.
- WHEREAS: WKU's admissions office currently does not annually participate in any LGBTQ admissions fairs, and
- WHEREAS: Participating in these fairs is key for advertising the University's LGBTQ inclusivity measures to the LGBTQ community and recruiting LGBTQ students to foster a diverse campus, and
- WHEREAS: WKU currently has a Campus Pride Index score of 4 / 5 for recruitment and retention of LGBTQ students, and
- WHEREAS: WKU Admissions annually participating in an LGBTQ admissions fair will help raise the Campus Pride Index from a 4.5 to a 5, and
- WHEREAS: Dr. Molly Kerby will work with various University departments and WKU Admissions to implement these measures.
- THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University supports the participation of WKU Admissions in an LGBTQ outreach admissions fair.
- AUTHORS: Arivumani Srivastava, Gatton Academy Senator
- SPONSORS: Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee

CONTACTS: Dr. Molly Kerby, Assistant Provost & Chief Diversity Officer molly.kerby@wku.edu